
Speciality Patch TPD Email Address

ACCS NWN Dr Catherine Williams catherine.williams@boltonft.nhs.uk

ACCS MER John Gilbert JOHN.GILBERT@liverpoolft.nhs.uk

Acute Internal Medicine NWN Dr Tania Syed TaniaA.Syed@mft.nhs.uk

Acute Internal Medicine MER Dr Peter Ng and Karen Short peter.ng2@liverpoolft.nhs.uk; Karen.Short@sthk.nhs.uk

Allergy Dr Susana Marinho susana.marinho@manchester.ac.uk  

Anaesthetics (inc. Core) Dr Victoria Scott-Warren VictoriaLouise.Scott-Warren@mft.nhs.uk

Audiological Medicine NWN Dr Sudhira Ratnayake Sudhira.Ratnayake@alderhey.nhs.uk

Cardiology NWN Dr Chris Cassidy Christopher Cassidy <christopher.cassidy2@nhs.net>

Cardiology MER Dr Clare Hammond clare.hammond@lhch.nhs.uk

Cardiothoracic Surgery Mr Steven Woolley steven.woolley@lhch.nhs.uk

Chemical Pathology NWN Dr Tim Morris TimothyJames.Morris@mft.nhs.uk

Chemical Pathology MER Dr Denise Darby denise.darby@srft.nhs.uk

Child and Adolescent Psychiatry Dr Rachel Elvins Rachel.elvins@mft.nhs.uk

Clinical Genetics Dr Emma Burkitt-Wright        emma.burkitt-wright@mft.nhs.uk

Clinical Neurophysiology Dr Ranjit Ramdass Ranjit.Ramdass@srft.nhs.uk

Clinical Oncology NWN Dr Ruth Conroy

Clinical Oncology MER Karen Whitmarsh karen.whitmarsh@nhs.net

Clinical Pharmacology and Therapeutics MER Richard Fitzgerald Richard.Fitzgerald@liverpoolft.nhs.uk 

Community Sexual Reproductive Health NWN Dr Elizabeth Stevens Elizabeth.stephens@liverpoolft.nhs.uk

Community Sexual Reproductive Health MER Dr Elizabeth Stevens Elizabeth.stephens@liverpoolft.nhs.uk

Core Medical and Internal Medicine  Training Cumbria and Lancs NWN Dr Simon Howell and Fiona Wood simon.howell@lthtr.nhs.uk; fiona.wood@mbht.nhs.uk

Core Medical and Internal Medicine South and East NWN Dr Phillipa Newton pippa.newton@uhsm.nhs.uk

Core Medical and Internal Medicine Training North and West NWN Dr Serena Tolhurst-Cleaver serena.tolhurst-cleaver@srft.nhs.uk

Core Medical Training/Internal Medicine Training MER Dr Rob Egdell/	

Dr Katie Clark/Dr Gurinder Tack

Robin.egdell@nhs.net; Katie.Clark2@sthk.nhs.uk; 

Gurinder.Tack@liverpoolft.nhs.uk

Core Paediatrics NWN Dr Sunil Bagewadi sunil.bagewadi@pat.nhs.uk

Core Paediatrics MER Nasim Mahmood Nasim.mahmood@alderhey.nhs.uk 

Core Psychiatry Training NWN Matthew Appleyard/Cherry Lewin/Seri Abraham/

matthew.appleyard@lancashirecare.nhs.uk; cherry.lewin@gmmh.nhs.uk; 

seri.abraham@nhs.net

Core Psychiatry Training MER Dr Declan Hyland declan.hyland@nhs.net

Core Surgical Training NWN Mr James Pollard James.Pollard@boltonft.nhs.uk

Core Surgical Training MER Sunil Sharma sunil.sharma2@nhs.net

Dermatology NWN Dr Amy Foulkes amy.foulkes@nca.nhs.uk

Dermatology MER Dr Niall Wilson niall.wilson@rlbuht.nhs.uk

Diabetes and Endocrinology NWN Dr Ambar Basu ambar.basu@boltonft.nhs.uk 

Diabetes and Endocrinology MER Dr Rebekah Shankland REBECCA.SHANKLAND@liverpoolft.nhs.uk

Emergency Medicine ST3 NWN Dr Cath Williams Catherine.williams@boltonft.nhs.uk 

Emergency Medicine ST3+ MER Dr Sarah Langston Sarah.Langston@sthk.nhs.uk

Emergency Medicine ST4+ NWN Dr Neill Hughes Neill.Hughes@nca.nhs.uk

Forensic Psychiatry NWN Dr Simon Plunkett simon.plunkett@gmw.nhs.uk 

Forensic Psychiatry MER Dr Simon Plunkett simon.plunkett@gmw.nhs.uk 
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Gastroenterology NWN Dr Stephen McClements Stephen.McClements@elht.nhs.uk

Gastroenterology MER Dr Katie Clark Katie.Clark2@sthk.nhs.uk

General Adult Psychiatry NWN Dr Catrin Evans/ Dr Tarun Khanna catrin.evans@gmw.nhs.uk; tarun.khanna@lancashirecare.nhs.uk

General Adult Psychiatry MER Nanda Dayalan nanda.dayalan@merseycare.nhs.uk

General Internal Medicine NWN No TPD

General Internal Medicine MER Aravind Ponnuswamy Aravind.ponnuswamy@nhs.net

General Surgery NWN Ms Emma Davies Emma.J.Davies@mbht.nhs.uk

General Surgery MER Kulbir Mann Kulbir.Mann@liverpoolft.nhs.uk

Genito-Urinary Medicne Dr Anna Garner anna.garner@mft.nhs.uk

Geriatric Medicine NWN Dr Wiebke Wentzlau Wiebke.Wentzlau@nca.nhs.uk

Geriatric Medicine MER Claire Cullen claire.cullen@aintree.nhs.uk

Haematology NWN Dr Harriet Lucero harriet.lucero@nca.nhs.uk

Haematology MER Dr Elizabeth Jones elizabethjones5@nhs.net

Histopathology NWN Dr Preethi Joseph Preethi.joseph@nca.nhs.uk

Histopathology MER Dr Katherine Brougham Katherine.brougham@sthk.nhs.uk

Immunology NWN Dr Sara Drinkwater sara.drinkwater@mft.nhs.uk

Infectious Disease NWN Dr Karen Devine karen.devine2@mft.nhs.uk 

Infectious Disease MER Dr Sylviane Defres Sylviane.Defres@liverpoolft.nhs.uk

Intensive Care Medicine NWN Dr Emily Shardlow emily.shardlow@nhs.net

Intensive Care Medicine MER Dr Paul Jeanrenaud p.jeanrenaud@nhs.net

Medical Microbiology and Virology NWN Dr Andrew Dodgson andrew.dodgson@mft.nhs.uk 

Medical Microbiology and Virology MER Dr Jon Folb Jonathan.Folb@liverpoolft.nhs.uk

Medical Oncology NWN Laura Horsley and Laura Cove-Smith laura.horsley@nhs.net; laura.cove-smith@nhs.net

Medical Oncology MER Dr Joanne Cliff joanne.cliff@nhs.net

Medical Ophthalmology MER Professor Ian Pearce ian.pearce@rlbuht.nhs.uk 

Medical Psychotherapy Dr Swapna Kogara swapna.kongara@lscft.nhs.uk

Neurology NWN Dr Matthew Jones Matthew.Jones@manchester.ac.uk

Neurology MER Michael Bonello Michaelbonello@nhs.net 

Neuropathology MER Currently not replaced Currently not replaced

Neurosurgery NWN Ms Deborah Ferguson Deborah.ferguson2@mft.nhs.uk 

Neurosurgery MER Mr Nick Carleton-Bland nicholas.carleton-bland@nhs.net

Nuclear Medicine Dr Siva Muthu Sivakumar.Muthu@mft.nhs.uk

Obstetrics and Gynaecology (inc. Core) Helen Bradshaw helen.bradshaw1@lwh.nhs.uk

Occupational Medicine Dr Ku Sarangi KU.SARANGI@liverpoolft.nhs.uk

Old Age Psychiatry NWN Dr Jay Palle jay.palle@nhs.net

Old Age Psychiatry MER Dr Anna Richman anna.richman@merseycare.nhs.uk

Ophthalmology NWN Mr Kenneth Yau Kenneth.Yau@mft.nhs.uk

Ophthalmology MER Dr Jonathan Durnian jondurnian@me.com

Oral and Maxillo-Facial Surgery Mr Sherif Bayoumi sherif.bayoumi@mft.nhs.uk

Otolaryngology NWN  Mr Samit Ghosh samit.ghosh@pat.nhs.uk

Otolaryngology Mer Mr Sunil Sharma sunil.sharma@alderhey.nhs.uk

Paediatric Cadiothoracic Surgery MER Mr Richard Page currently no posts

Paediatric Cardiology MER Dr Michael Bowes michael.bowes@alderhey.nhs.uk
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Paediatric Surgery Ms Sarah Wood Sarah.Wood@alderhey.nhs.uk

Paediatrics NWN Ranganath Ranganna Ranganath.ranganna@mft.nhs.uk

Paediatrics MER Dr Ian Kilroy i.kilroy@nhs.net

Palliative Medicine NWN Dr Kirsten Baron Kirsten.baron@lthtr.nhs.uk

Palliative Medicine MER Andrew Khodabukus  andrew.khodabukus@nhs.net

Plastic Surgery NWN Mr Chidi Ekwobi chidi.ekwobi@lthtr.nhs.uk

Plastic Surgery MER Charlotte Defty charlotte.defty@sthk.nhs.uk 

Psychiatry of Learning Disabilties Dr Mischa Mockett Mischa.Mockett@lancashirecare.nhs.uk

Radiology ST1 Dr Sara Meredith sara.meridith@nhs.net                                      

Radiology ST2 Dr Debra Haris Debra.Harris@mft.nhs.uk                                  

Radiology ST3 - 4 Dhivya Paravasthu Dhivya.Paravasthu@lthtr.nhs.uk 

Radiology ST5-6 Dr John Curtis jmcurtis@liverpool.ac.uk 

Rehabilitation Medicine Dr Helen Banks Helen.Banks@thewaltoncentre.nhs.uk

Renal Medicine NWN Ajay Dhaygude Ajay.Dhaygude@lthtr.nhs.uk  

Renal Medicine MER Mark Devonold mark.devonold@liverpoolft.nhs.uk

Respiratory NWN Dr Michelle MacDougall m.macdougall@nhs.net

Respiratory Medicine MER Jenny Marlow/Nicola Hunt Jenny.marlow@sthk.nhs.uk / nicola.hunt22@sthk.nhs.uk

Rheumatology NWN Dr Rachel Gorodkin Rachel.Gorodkin@mft.nhs.uk

Rheumatology MER Jenny Nixon jenny.nixon1@nhs.net

Sports and Exercise NWN Dr John Rogers jpmrogers@hotmail.com

Stroke Medicine NWN Dr Ilse Burger Currently no Posts

Trauma and Orthopaedics NWN Mike Woodruff mike.woodruff@lthtr.nhs.uk

Trauma and Orthopaedics MER Mrs Jo Banks jo.banks@mac.com

Urology NWN Mr Euan A. Green Euan.Green@srft.nhs.uk

Urology MER Snehal Patel snehalpatel@nhs.net 

Vascular Surgery Miss Sandhir Kandola Sandhir.Kandola@mft.nhs.uk
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